		M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
[[]] k 143-1054	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
ev, 10/02) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PAICN	3011-	• • •
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇔	<u> </u>	Di	original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	oniginal documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies): Sheng-Hsuan Liao; Ting-Hsun K Meng-Ying Tsal	⟨ao;	Name: Far EasT	ss of receiving party(ies) one Telecommunications Co., Ltd.
dditional name(s) of conveying party(es	attached? Yes Vo		
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	. '	4F, 468 Ruei Guang Rd., Nei Hu
Other		City: Taipei 11	14, Taiwan, R.O.C.
E400004			T 7 No.
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	together with a new ap 10/820,742	plication, the execution	& address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to	ent number(s): together with a new ap 10/820,742 Additional numbers to whom correspondence	plication, the execution B. Patent No.(s attached? Yes V	n date of the application is:s) No I applications and patents involved:
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to separating document should	ent number(s): together with a new ap 10/820,742 Additional numbers to whom correspondence be mailed:	plication, the execution B. Patent No.(s attached? Yes V	n date of the application is:
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:	ant number(s): together with a new ap 10/820,742 Additional numbers o whom correspondence be mailed: erg, Esq. o. Kiein & Lee	plication, the execution B. Patent No.(s a attached? Yes V ce 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	n date of the application is:
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Morton J. Rosenberg 1.	ant number(s): together with a new ap 10/820,742 Additional numbers o whom correspondence be mailed: erg, Esq. o. Kiein & Lee	plication, the execution B. Patent No.(s a attached? Yes V ce 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	n date of the application is:s) No I applications and patents involved:
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Morton J. Rosenberg Internal Address:	Additional numbers be mailed: erg, Esq. g, Klein & Lee	plication, the execution B. Patent No.(s attached? Yes V ce 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	n date of the application is: No f applications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$ to be charged to deposit account
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Morton J. Rosenberg Internal Address: Street Address: 3458 Ellicot	Additional numbers be mailed: erg, Esq. g, Klein & Lee	plication, the execution B. Patent No.(s attached? Yes V ce 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized	n date of the application is: No f applications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$ to be charged to deposit account
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Morton J. Rosenberg Internal Address: Street Address: 3458 Ellicot Suite 101	ent number(s): together with a new ap 10/820,742 Additional numbers o whom correspondence be mailed: erg, Esq. g, Klein & Lee	plication, the execution B. Patent No.(s attached? Yes V 6. Total number of T. Total fee (37 C Authorized 8. Deposit account 18-2011	n date of the application is: No f applications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$ to be charged to deposit account
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Morton J. Rosenberg Internal Address: Street Address: 3458 Ellicot	ent number(s): together with a new ap 10/820,742 Additional numbers o whom correspondence be mailed: erg, Esq. g, Kiein & Lee tt Center Drive,	plication, the execution B. Patent No.(s attached? Yes V) ce 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C) Enclosed V Authorized 8. Deposit accounts	n date of the application is: No f applications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$ to be charged to deposit account
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Morton J. Rosenberg Internal Address: Rosenberg Street Address: 3458 Ellicot Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: N	ent number(s): together with a new ap 10/820,742 Additional numbers o whom correspondence be mailed: erg, Esq. g, Kiein & Lee tt Center Drive,	plication, the execution B. Patent No.(s attached? Yes V 6. Total number of T. Total fee (37 C Authorized 8. Deposit account 18-2011	n date of the application is: No f applications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$ to be charged to deposit account
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Morton J. Rosenberg Internal Address: Street Address: 3458 Ellicot Suite 101	ent number(s): together with a new ap 10/820,742 Additional numbers o whom correspondence be mailed: erg, Esq. g, Kiein & Lee tt Center Drive,	plication, the execution B. Patent No.(s attached? Yes V) ce 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C) Enclosed V Authorized 8. Deposit accounts	n date of the application is: No f applications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$ to be charged to deposit account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patonts & Trodomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Customer No. 7000950321586

PATENT REEL: 014790 FRAME: 0689 WPT0&LAW OFFICE 886 2 27311171

	ASSIGNMEN	on title) MULTIMEDIA INFORMATION AND
ı agsiunme	nt agreement is applicable to so invention entitled (inventi	
*ORMATI	ON INCULKY DOWNLOAD SERVING	
	rm v. (A ver	
k one)	VT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are: a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the	Assignments) contentional water as April 2004
~/	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/820, 74	(several
	U.S. Patent No	ASSIGNOR(\$) concurrently with this Assignment 2 filed 9 Apr 11 2004 issued
The PAILER	AL KIGHT BESTELLER STREET AND ASSESSED.	
k opei	U.S. Patont rights only	I have the right to elsion the hencift of the filing date of
	CONT. THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	I HEAR THE TRUSH OF ALBERT MA REPRESENT OF THE AMERICA
	one H.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIC	any U.S. Patent Application and the same and the same is (or art): Share Henry, Listo	
	At AAA(mpAP) (3110 HE - 110/10 HT)	O.C.
iress) 4¥,	468 Ruei Guang Rd., Nei Mu. 121901 114, 121W20. A.	.O.C.
li name of se	econd joint inventor, if any) Bay Hay Tainel 114. Taiwan. I	<u> </u>
dress) <u>4</u> E	7. 468 Ruel Guang Ru., Nei Hab. saider (Raj ird joint inventor, if any) Mai Hu. Tajuei 114, Taiwan.	<u> </u>
I name of th	o 450 Basi Guang Rd., Nei Hu, Tainei 114, Taiwan,	R.O.C.
iress)4	K. 40a Miles Children banks	
11 <i></i>	ourth joint inventor, if any)	
Myessä Messä		
The First	ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
arne of Assig	mee) Far Eas Tone Telecommunications Los Live	R.O.C.
ddress)4	F. 468 Ruci Guang Rd., Nei Hu. Taiper 114. Laiwan.	
The Seco	nd ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
ame of Assis	pace)	
incini Serve of Assis		
ddress)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The First	ASSIGNEE 16	
heck one)	an individual	
	r¬	
1	a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C. (state or Corporation)	untry)
	-	- · v r
The Sec	cond ASSIGNEE is	
check one)	an individual	•
	a partnership	
	a Corporation of	untry)
	A STATE OF THE STA	e and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
The AS	SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1,00 paid by the ASSIGNE toward to each A sowiedged, have and do hereby assign the following to each A sowiedged, have and do hereby assign the following to each A	SSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
which is ack	the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
	42 Will SAN SACINGIAS LISTINA FIRE TRANSPORT	
	an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues,	and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
	continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on at	ny earlier foreign applications for this invention.
	the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on an all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, to the ASSI	se ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the
As to a	all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, to Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSI Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSI	GNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in
Dizector of I	Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSI ght, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said A SSIC	SSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
	where the late of the track of the source of the state of	
12 a	- The ACCIONORIES ENTREE TO COMMISSIONED	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
A CONTINUED TO	(a) respecting said invention, and testily it any the	all seasony aggionment paners to cause any
Continuatio	n-in part, Substitute, renewal, reckministration	a carbs and generally do everything necessary of desir-
and all Lette	ers Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightly said, ASSIGNEB(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an	enforced proper protection for said invention.
while to aid:	said.ASSIGNEE(s), meir successors and designs, vi-	5/13/2004
'	Showa-Hswan, Liar	(Date)
	(Signature of sole or first assignor)	•-··•
	To a 1-love	5/13/2004
	(Signature of second assignar, if any)	(Date)
	(Signature of second assigner, if any)	- 10 0 10001
[II YEAR TEA:	5/13/2004
1	(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
l	(Signature of third assignor, in any)	
<u> </u>	(3-p	
	(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)